
2026 Grambling State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (55), Opp (48)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Harrell (1), Leadon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Purchas (3), Hope (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-52), Harrell (14-14),
Hope (14-14), Purchas (9-10), Richard (6-6), Carter (4-4), Roland (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Donaldson, Ziya .462 6-5 13 5 6 2 0 1 4 11 .846 2 0 3 0 .533 0 0 2-2 5 3 0 1.000
14  Broussard, Kamryn .458 7-7 24 9 11 6 0 1 7 20 .833 4 0 1 0 .517 1 0 3-4 10 0 0 1.000
2 Walls, Katelynn .375 7-7 24 8 9 2 0 0 1 11 .458 1 0 1 0 .400 0 1 6-6 17 7 1 .960
4 Gaspar, Logan-Ray .294 7-6 17 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .353 2 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 11 1 .938
34 Evans, Z'Natria .286 6-4 14 3 4 0 0 1 4 7 .500 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
15 Leadon, Tavia .278 7-6 18 6 5 0 0 0 4 5 .278 4 2 1 0 .423 2 0 1-1 27 3 2 .938
6 Cash, Kayliana .667 4-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
1 Harrell, Hailei .600 5-3 5 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .800 4 0 0 0 .778 0 0 1-1 1 4 0 1.000
42 Purchas, Toni .400 5-3 10 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .400 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 5 1 .909
16 Ponder, Malaysia .400 3-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
00 Carhee, Jada .333 4-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
22 Specks, Ahsunte' .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Collins, Cadashia .308 5-4 13 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
7 Hughes, Hailey .250 5-4 16 5 4 2 1 0 1 8 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 2-2 18 7 2 .926
5 Richard, Jaidan .250 5-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
13 Hope, Alexis .167 4-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
21 Higgins, Christalyn .167 5-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 1-1 14 1 0 1.000
23 Carter, Kamille .000 5-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .111 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
44 Turpeau, Kendyll .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .328 7-7 201 44 66 15 1 3 33 92 .458 26 4 17 1 .407 5 3 18-20 133 55 8 .959
Opponents .367 7-7 196 54 72 13 0 4 47 97 .495 32 3 5 3 .455 4 1 27-30 138 70 11 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Richard, Jaidan 4.14 1-1 6 3 2 0-0 0 22.0 24 16 13 11 4 3 0 1 .282 1 2 0 2 1
12 Roland, Zoe 7.35 1-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 25 14 14 10 0 7 0 1 .397 0 0 0 1 0
1 Harrell, Hailei 16.33 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 23 24 21 11 1 3 0 2 .479 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.58 2-5 13 7 2 0 0 44.1 72 54 48 32 5 13 0 4 .367 2 3 0 4 1
Opponents 5.63 5-2 18 7 1 0 0 46.0 66 44 37 26 17 15 1 3 .328 5 4 0 5 3



2026 Grambling State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Evans, Z'Natria 17 17 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Higgins, Christalyn 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14  Broussard, Kamryn 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Donaldson, Ziya 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Richard, Jaidan 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Harrell, Hailei 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
13 Hope, Alexis 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 2 0
12 Roland, Zoe 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
00 Carhee, Jada 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ponder, Malaysia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cash, Kayliana 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Turpeau, Kendyll 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Walls, Katelynn 25 17 7 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Leadon, Tavia 32 27 3 2 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gaspar, Logan-Ray 16 4 11 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hughes, Hailey 27 18 7 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Purchas, Toni 11 5 5 1 .909 1 9 1 .900 3 0
20 Collins, Cadashia 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Specks, Shunese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Specks, Ahsunte' 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Carter, Kamille 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 196 133 55 8 .959 7 50 2 .962 5 0
Opponents 219 138 70 11 .950 3 34 0 1.000 13 0


